# 00 235700

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/1997

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunseeds Company		09/15/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:		
Street Address:		
City:	Nunhem	
State/Country:	ountry: NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357001	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1426-1683

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Fraser
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0791

900118048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser	
Signature:	/jf/	
Date:	10/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sunseeds Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0792 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Sunseeds Company, a Delaware corporation, having a

business address of 18640 Sutter Boulevard, Morgan Hill, California 95038 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the registered owner of the mark of U.S. Registration No. 2,357,001 for

Miscellaneous Design (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Nunza B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company, having

a business address of Voort 6, NL-6083 AC Nunhem, Netherlands (hereinafter

"Assignee"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the

goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective from

September 15, 1997;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark, and registration

thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment to Assignee of all

right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business related to the

Mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued,

arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the

same, effective from September 15, 1997.

SUNSEEDS COMPANY

Date: 1 Suplemba 700 8

By:

Name:

DR \$ LOBINA BOTTENSHEW

Title:

TENDEMARK COUNSEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008**